Braddy talk about the life that he has 
because of home- and community-based 
services; when you heard Senator KING 
talk about the savings—you want to 
pay $90,000 or $26,000 in terms of what 
taxpayers will pay over time in the 
case of 1 year’s care, $90,000 versus 
$26,000. Twenty-six thousand is what 
they pay for home care. 

So when you hear from individual 
Americans what these services mean; 
when you hear about the arguments we 
are making on cost and that this is an 
investment—this is an investment in 
America in furtherance of those values